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Introduction 

Materials and Methods 

Article Research 

Planktonic sampling was carried out at Serlui ôBõ dam, Mizoram, northeast India from July 

2016 to April 2017. The present study reported the occurrence of 6 groups of phytoplankton 

belonging to 27 genera and 16 orders and 4 groups of zooplanktons belonging to 12 genera 

7 orders. The phytoplankton group consisted of Cyanophyceae, Bacillariophyceae, Ulvophy-

ceae, Zygnematophyceae, Chlorophyceae and Xanthophyceae. Cyanophyceae were the pre-

dominant component of phytoplankton in Serlui ôBõ dam during all seasons in terms of nu-

merical abundance and account for 64% of the total phytoplankton. The zooplankton groups 

consisted of Maxillopoda, Tubulinea, Eurotatoria and Branchiopoda. Of these, the class Maxil-

lopoda was the predominant component of zooplankton in Serlui ôBõ dam during all season 

in terms of numerical abundance and account for 73% of the total zooplankton encountered 

from the study site. This study provides preliminary report of planktons of Serlui ôBõ dam.  
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No     Phytoplankton Summer Winter Spring Total 

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr 
1 Cyanophyceae 

a) Nostocales 
         Rivularia 
         Nostoc 
         Anabaena 
b) Chroococcales 
         Microcystis 
c) Oscillatoriales 
         Oscillatoria 
d) Spirulinales 
         Spirulina 

 
 

143 
33 
6 
 
3 
 
5 
 
3 

 
 

237 
3 
0 
 
0 
 
0 
 
0 

 
 

98 
1 
2 
 
0 
 
0 
 
0 

 
 

100 
2 
3 
 
0 
 
0 
 
0 

 
 

130 
0 
2 
 
0 
 
0 
 
0 

 
 
5 
35 
6 
 
1 
 
1 
 
0 

 
 

20 
0 
1 
 
0 
 
0 
 
0 

 
 

17 
0 
0 
 
0 
 
2 
 
0 

 
 

22 
0 
0 
 
0 
 
0 
 
0 

 
 

29 
0 
0 
 
0 
 
0 
 
0 

 
 

801 
74 
20 
 
4 
 
8 
 
3 

2 Bacillariophyceae 
a) Naviculales 
         Pinnularia 
         Navicula 
         Stauroneis 
b) Pennales 
         Diatoma 
c) Tabellariales 
         Meridion 

 
 
6 
4 
1 
 

18 
 
0 

 
 
0 
6 
1 
 
7 
 
0 

 
 
1 
1 
1 
 
5 
 
0 

 
 
0 
0 
0 
 
4 
 
0 

 
 
0 
0 
0 
 
3 
 
0 

 
 
2 
0 
0 
 
9 
 
1 

 
 
0 
17 
5 
 

26 
 
0 

 
 
0 
6 
0 
 
7 
 
0 

 
 
0 
6 
0 
 

12 
 
0 

 
 
0 
5 
2 
 

21 
 
0 

 
 
9 
45 
10 
 

112 
 
1 

3 Ulvophyceae 
a) Ulotrichales 
         Ulothrix 

 
 
4 

 
 
8 

 
 
0 

 
 
2 

 
 
3 

 
 
2 

 
 
5 

 
 
3 

 
 
3 

 
 
6 

 
 

36 
4 Zygnematophyceae 

a) Desmidiales 
         Cosmarium 
         Docidium 
         Gonatozygon 
         Desmidium 
         Closterium 
b) Zygnematales 
         Spirogyra                      
         Mougeotia 
         Zygnema 
         Sirogonium 
         Cylindrocystis 

 
 
6 
6 
1 
0 
0 
 
2 
5 
0 
0 
0 

 
 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
 
5 
2 
2 
0 
0 

 
 
1 
0 
0 
13 
0 
 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 

 
 
0 
0 
0 
7 
0 
 
0 
7 
1 
1 
1 

 
 
2 
0 
0 
3 
0 
 
0 
8 
2 
0 
0 

 
 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
 
2 
5 
0 
0 
0 

 
 
0 
0 
0 
3 
0 
 
4 
3 
0 
0 
0 

 
 
0 
2 
0 
0 
2 
 
4 
2 
0 
0 
0 

 
 
0 
2 
0 
0 
0 
 
2 
3 
0 
0 
0 

 
 
0 
1 
0 
0 
1 
 
8 
7 
0 
0 
0 

 
 

11 
11 
1 
26 
3 
 

27 
43 
5 
1 
1 

5 Chlorophyceae 
a) Oedogoniales 
         Oedogonium 
b) Sphaeropleales 
         Ankistrodesmus 
c) Microsporales 
         Microspora 
d) Volvocales 
         Pandorina 

 
 

10 
 
2 
 
5 
 
0 

 
 
2 
 
0 
 
0 
 
0 

 
 
3 
 
0 
 
0 
 
0 

 
 
3 
 
0 
 
3 
 
0 

 
 

13 
 
0 
 

18 
 
4 

 
 
2 
 
0 
 
3 
 
3 

 
 

11 
 
0 
 
0 
 
8 

 
 
7 
 
0 
 
0 
 
6 

 
 
5 
 
0 
 
0 
 
0 

 
 
1 
 
0 
 
0 
 
0 

 
 

57 
 
2 
 

29 
 

21 
6 Xanthophyceae 

a) Mischococcales 
         Ophiocytium 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
6 

 
 
0 

 
 
6 

Total 263 274 127 134 188 78 103 56 61 80 1364 

 

Table 1 | [ƛǎǘ ƻŦ ǇƘȅǘƻǇƭŀƴƪǘƻƴ ƻŦ {ŜǊƭǳƛ Ψ.Ω ŘŀƳΦ 
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Table 2 | [ƛǎǘ ƻŦ ȊƻƻǇƭŀƴƪǘƻƴ ƻŦ {ŜǊƭǳƛ Ψ.Ω ŘŀƳΦ 

No Zooplankton Summer Winter Spring Total 

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr 

1 Maxillopoda 
(Copepoda)                 
a) Cyclopoida 
         Nauplius                      
         Cyclops                        
b) Calanoida     
         Calanoid                      
         Diaptomus                  

 
 
 
0 
8 
 
5 
0 

 
 
 
0 
2 
 
0 
0 

 
 
 
0 
6 
 
1 
0 

 
 
 
0 
5 
 
2 
0 

 
 
 
3 
11 
 

36 
5 

 
 
 
0 
4 
 
1 
0 

 
 
 
0 
0 
 
2 
0 

 
 
 
2 
5 
 

13 
0 

 
 
 
5 
4 
 
8 
1 

 
 
 
5 
6 
 
3 
0 

 
 
 

15 
51 
 

71 
6 

2 Tubulinea 
a) Arcellinida 
         Arcella 

 
 
1 

 
 
3 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
2 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
1 

 
 
7 

3 Eurotatoria (Rotifera)                  
a) Ploima 
         Keratella                   

 
 
1 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
1 

 
 
2 

4 Branchiopoda 
a) Cladocera 
         Alona                           
         Bosmina                      
         Acroperus                   
b) Anostraca 
         Eubranchipus             
c) Diplostraca 
         Chydorus                       
         Sida     

 
 
3 
0 
0 
 
0 
 
0 
0 

 
 
0 
0 
0 
 
0 
 
0 
1 

 
 
2 
0 
0 
 
0 
 
0 
0 

 
 
7 
0 
1 
 
1 
 
0 
0 

 
 
2 
0 
0 
 
0 
 
0 
0 

 
 
0 
0 
0 
 
0 
 
1 
0 

 
 
0 
0 
0 
 
0 
 
0 
0 

 
 

12 
2 
0 
 
8 
 
0 
0 

 
 
2 
4 
0 
 
0 
 
0 
0 

 
 
0 
0 
0 
 
0 
 
0 
0 

 
 

28 
6 
1 
 
9 
 
1 
1 

Total 18 6 9 16 59 6 2 42 24 16 198 

 

Fig. 2 | Seasonal distribution of phytoplankton in Serlui 
Ψ.Ω ŘŀƳΦ 

Fig. 3 | tƘȅǘƻǇƭŀƴƪǘƻƴǎ ƻŦ {ŜǊƭǳƛ Ψ.Ω ŘŀƳΦ 
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Fig. 3 | tƘȅǘƻǇƭŀƴƪǘƻƴǎ ƻŦ {ŜǊƭǳƛ Ψ.Ω ŘŀƳΦ 
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Fig. 4 | tƘȅǘƻǇƭŀƴƪǘƻƴǎ ƻŦ {ŜǊƭǳƛ Ψ.Ω ŘŀƳΦ 

Sci Vis 17 (4) , 238Ł246 (2017) 
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Fig. 7 | ½ƻƻǇƭŀƴƪǘƻƴǎ ƻŦ {ŜǊƭǳƛ Ψ.Ω ŘŀƳΦ 

Sci Vis 17 (4) , 238Ł246 (2017) 



245  

Conclusion 

Fig. 5 | Overall group distribution of zooplankton in 
{ŜǊƭǳƛ Ψ.Ω ŘŀƳΦ 

Fig. 6 | {Ŝŀǎƻƴŀƭ ŘƛǎǘǊƛōǳǘƛƻƴ ƻŦ ȊƻƻǇƭŀƴƪǘƻƴ ƛƴ {ŜǊƭǳƛ Ψ.Ω 
dam. 
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